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Will the Minister of PLANNING be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Planning Commission has decided to introduce fixed quarterly targets in core sectors for infrastructure development;

(b) if so, the details thereof indicating the sectors for which the quarterly targets have been fixed;

(c) the details of the targets set for the core sectors during 2009-2010;

(d) whether the targets have been achieved by the each Ministries/Departments during the first quarter of the current year;

(e) if so, the details thereof and if not, the reasons therefor;

(f) whether the Government has conducted any survey to determine the causes that led to shortfall in achieving the targets; and

(g) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF PLANNING AND MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF PARLIAMENTARY
AFFAIRS (SHRI.V. NARAYANASAMY)

(a): Yes, Madam.

(b): The monitorable targets for Railways, Ports, Power, Civil Aviation and Roads Sector for the year 2010-11 have been set.

(c): The targets and achievement for the year 2009-10 are given in the annexure.
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